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IN THE SUPREME COURT 
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

STATE OF WASHINGTON, 

Respondent, 

V. 

D.L, 

Petitioner. 

NO. 96143-3 

STATE'S JOINDER IN 
RESPONSE TO AMICI 

In response to the Amicus Briefs from the King County 

Department of Public Defense, American Civil Liberties Union, 

Korematsu Center for Law and Equality, TeamChild, and Juvenile 

Law Center, the State of Washington joins the Answer to Amici 

Curiae filed in State v. M.S., No. 96894-2. 

The State respectfully requests the Court to incorporate the 

reasoning and caselaw in the Answer as appropriate here. 
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DATED THIS 8th day of September, 2020. 

BURI FUNSTON MUMFORD & FURLONG 

By /Philip J. Buri/ 
Philip Buri, WSBA # 17637 
Special Deputy Prosecutor 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the 

laws of the State of Washington, that on the date stated below, I 

mailed or caused delivery of State's Joinder in Response to 

Amici to: 

Kate Benward 
katebenward@washapp.org 
wapofficemail@washapp.org 

Kimberly Gordon 
kim@gordonsaunderslaw.com 

Marsha L. Levick 
mlevick@jlc.org 

Riya Saha Shah 
rshah@jlc.org 

Nadia Mozzaffar 
nmozaffar@jlc.org 

Nancy Talner 
talner@aclu-wa.org 

Antoinette Davis 
tdavis@aclu-wa.org 

Page 2 - RESPONSE TO AMICI BURI FUNSTON 
MUMFORD FURLONG 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

1601 ~ Street 
Bellingham, Washi ngton 98225 

P 360-752-1500 F 360-752-1502 



Kendrick Washington , Ill 
kwashington@aclu-wa.org 

Taliah S. Ahdut 
taliah@foxballard.com 

Jose D. Vasquez 
dvasquez@karrtuttle.com 

Katherine E. Huley 
Katherine.hurley@kingcounty.gov 

La Rand Baker 
lbaker@kingcounty.gov 

Joseph Voss 
Gus. voss@teamchild.org 

Melissa R. Lee 
leeme@seattleu .ed u 

Lorriane Bannai 
bannail@seattleu.edu 

Robert S. Chang 
changro@seattleu.edu 

Je 
DATED this ~ day of September, 2020. 
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